
Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach,
FL 32240
As of: 12/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Level of Detail: Detail View
Include Zero Balance GL Accounts: No
Account Name Balance

ASSETS

Cash

Operating Cash 80,690.23

Savings Cash 2,030.28

Reserves Cash 114,701.72

Total Cash

ASSETS

Accounts Receivable 4,462.38

Total ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Liabilities

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 733.49

Prepaid Assessments 58,521.33

Total LIABILITIES

Total Liabilities

Capital

RESERVES

General Reserves 26,057.43

Total RESERVES

Retained Earnings 95,964.41

Calculated Retained Earnings 16,327.76

Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings 4,280.19

Total Capital

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

197,422.23

4,462.38

201,884.61

59,254.82

59,254.82

26,057.43

142,629.79

201,884.61

1 - Balance Sheet - accrual

Created on 01/16/2023 Page 1



Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: Dec 2022
Additional Account Types: None
Accounting Basis: Cash
Level of Detail: Detail View
Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

Income

INCOME

Assessment Income 0.00 9,068.66 109,096.30 108,824.00 108,824.00

Late Fees 0.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00 0.00

Finance Charge 0.00 0.00 607.25 0.00 0.00

NSF Fee 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

Bank Interest 136.41 0.00 823.02 0.00 0.00

Total INCOME

Total Operating Income

Expense

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION

Management Fees 1,675.00 1,675.00 20,100.00 20,100.00 20,100.00

Accounting Fees 0.00 37.50 527.00 450.00 450.00

Taxes 0.00 0.00 10.21 0.00 0.00

Legal Fees -177.01 41.66 7,229.05 500.00 500.00

Legal Fees - Owed by Resident -197.85 33.33 650.87 400.00 400.00

Legal Fees-Collection 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 0.00

Office Expenses 0.00 166.66 770.62 2,000.00 2,000.00

Website 0.00 0.00 496.71 0.00 0.00

Community Events 0.00 41.66 0.00 500.00 500.00

Bad Debt Expense 0.00 41.66 0.00 500.00 500.00

Annual Corporate Report 0.00 5.16 96.25 62.00 62.00

Insurance 0.00 166.66 2,701.74 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total ADMINISTRATION

UTILITIES

Electric 77.89 166.66 1,469.67 2,000.00 2,000.00

Water / Sewer 447.50 250.00 5,096.66 3,000.00 3,000.00

Total UTILITIES

136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00

136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00

1,300.14 2,209.29 32,802.45 26,512.00 26,512.00

525.39 416.66 6,566.33 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

General Maintenance & Repair 0.00 150.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

Pet Waste Stations 0.00 87.91 2,246.40 1,055.00 1,055.00

Special Projects 0.00 1,802.41 0.00 21,629.00 21,629.00

Landscape Enhancements 0.00 83.33 2,700.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Irrigation Repairs & Maint 565.00 0.00 565.00 0.00 0.00

Total MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

CONTRACT SERVICES

Landscape Contract 3,605.00 3,606.00 45,011.00 43,272.00 43,272.00

Security 451.63 570.00 5,260.01 6,840.00 6,840.00

Total CONTRACT SERVICES

RESERVE EXPENSES

Reserves 0.00 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total RESERVE EXPENSES

Total EXPENSES

Board Expenses

Assoc. Storage Unit 0.00 50.00 589.74 600.00 600.00

Postage/Office Supplies 0.00 9.66 58.00 116.00 116.00

Total Board Expenses

Total Operating Expense

Total Operating Income 136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00

Total Operating Expense 6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00

NOI - Net Operating Income

Total Income 136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00

Total Expense 6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00

Net Income

565.00 2,123.65 5,511.40 25,484.00 25,484.00

4,056.63 4,176.00 50,271.01 50,112.00 50,112.00

0.00 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

6,447.16 9,008.93 95,151.19 108,108.00 108,108.00

0.00 59.66 647.74 716.00 716.00

6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00

-6,310.75 0.07 16,327.64 0.00 0.00

-6,310.75 0.07 16,327.64 0.00 0.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
GL Accounts: All
Exclude Zero Dollar Receipts From Cash Accounts: Yes
Date Range: 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Cash
Show Reversed Transactions: No

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1010 - Operating Cash
Starting
Balance

32,099.20

12/01/2022 River City Management Services Payment 01122022 1,675.00 30,424.20 Management Fees for 12/2022

12/01/2022 Bob's Backflow & Plumbing
Services, Inc.

Bill Pay Check 3000000067 565.00 29,859.20 backflow repair

12/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 20300969 12.00 29,871.20 Prepaid Any

12/02/2022 City of Jacksonville Bill Pay Check 3000000068 31.63 29,839.57 September

12/02/2022 True Blue Lawn Care, Inc. eCheck C1B5-6108 3,605.00 26,234.57 December

12/05/2022 Richard A. Mailloux eCheck receipt 63AA-DBD0 233.00 26,467.57 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Siamac Mashod, DDS eCheck receipt 41E8-7880 223.00 26,690.57 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Matthew Tackett CC receipt BD59-EBC0 223.00 26,913.57 Online Payment

12/05/2022 John Allgaier eCheck receipt 5997-1210 223.00 27,136.57 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 20330853 223.00 27,359.57 Prepaid Any

12/06/2022 James Cowart eCheck receipt D4B3-34D0 223.00 27,582.57 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Ronnie Hatchell eCheck receipt 6CE3-ABE0 223.00 27,805.57 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Sonya Smith eCheck receipt B446-7C70 223.00 28,028.57 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 1743899 223.00 28,251.57 Prepaid Any

12/07/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77226565 25.00 28,276.57 Prepaid Any

12/08/2022 Rachelle Murphy CC receipt 33CB-E3A0 223.00 28,499.57 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Foluke Veronica McDonald eCheck receipt 22C5-66E0 223.00 28,722.57 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000069 420.00 28,302.57 November

12/08/2022 Keith R. Lynn eCheck receipt 5DC0-3680 223.00 28,525.57 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Christian Lisowski Receipt 77249548 223.00 28,748.57 Prepaid Any

12/09/2022 Kyle Davis eCheck receipt 0A61-DA40 20.00 28,768.57 Online Payment

12/09/2022 Francisco Rodriguez Vega eCheck receipt 0175-C050 223.00 28,991.57 Online Payment

12/09/2022 Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 77274228 223.00 29,214.57 Prepaid Any

12/11/2022 Troy Culpepper CC receipt 4E03-9320 223.00 29,437.57 Online Payment

12/11/2022 Jason Nickelson eCheck receipt FBC3-FC40 223.00 29,660.57 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Rene Z. Garcia eCheck receipt 9DE1-5E90 223.00 29,883.57 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/12/2022 Mckennis Allen eCheck receipt 44AA-8480 223.00 30,106.57 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Keith Carnegie CC receipt 96C8-E910 223.00 30,329.57 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Christopher Bren Receipt 7 223.00 30,552.57 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 David Coleman Receipt 4688 223.00 30,775.57 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 William Callander Receipt 1042 223.00 30,998.57 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 Susan Gaines Receipt 1553 223.00 31,221.57 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 Maritza Rodriguez Receipt 1746246 223.00 31,444.57 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 Ray Perry Receipt 77321677 223.00 31,667.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Peter Dear Receipt 136 223.00 31,890.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Gherghina Ranga Receipt 4032 198.00 32,088.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 George West Receipt 4531 223.00 32,311.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Robert Milligan Receipt 172 223.00 32,534.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Beth Cray Receipt 2964 223.00 32,757.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Ronald Langstrom Receipt 7197 223.00 32,980.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Thomas Barrow Receipt 3281 223.00 33,203.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Carolyn Smith Receipt 881 223.00 33,426.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Mariya I. Bradberry Receipt 801 223.00 33,649.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Gerald Crane Receipt 6432 223.00 33,872.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Robert Van Ness Receipt 3777 223.00 34,095.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Susie Paula Receipt 1135 223.00 34,318.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Jonathan McDaniel Receipt 1267 223.00 34,541.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Jerrod Brown Receipt 1773 223.00 34,764.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Ernesto Bundang Receipt 705 223.00 34,987.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Harry Smith Receipt 2135 223.00 35,210.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Harry James Receipt 1845 223.00 35,433.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Nathaniel Rarey Receipt 77339154 223.00 35,656.57 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Alvan Thompson Receipt 77338036 223.00 35,879.57 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 David Mambu eCheck receipt 1FA3-6550 223.00 36,102.57 Online Payment

12/14/2022 Kent Taylor Receipt 6549 223.00 36,325.57 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Joseph Gollnick Receipt 0470 223.00 36,548.57 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Marie Vanderhoff Receipt 2169 223.00 36,771.57 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77361224 25.00 36,796.57 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 JEA Payment 15122022 77.89 36,718.68

12/15/2022 JEA Payment 15122022 447.50 36,271.18

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/15/2022 Michelle Gabriel eCheck receipt 49A1-2840 25.00 36,296.18 Online Payment

12/15/2022 CPI/Amherst SFR Program
Owner, LLC

Receipt 229215 223.00 36,519.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Kara Marie Skonieczny Receipt 8074 223.00 36,742.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Michael Skonieczny Receipt 8074 223.00 36,965.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Alvin Smith Receipt 6193 223.00 37,188.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Maria F. Ruiz Galeano Receipt 1125 223.00 37,411.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Fredrick Sacklow Receipt 546 223.00 37,634.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Wayne Durant Receipt 7187 223.00 37,857.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 77368730 223.00 38,080.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 77368729 223.00 38,303.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Johnathan Benjamin Receipt 20365302 223.00 38,526.18 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Sergio Mendoza Receipt 20364979 223.00 38,749.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Kerri W. Bolton eCheck receipt 8D1A-F1C0 223.00 38,972.18 Online Payment

12/16/2022 Blaine D. Drum eCheck receipt 7413-AA20 223.00 39,195.18 Online Payment

12/16/2022 Malachi H. Wallander eCheck receipt 2EA6-A680 223.00 39,418.18 Online Payment

12/16/2022 William Watson Receipt 88369 223.00 39,641.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Danielle Filichia Receipt 10015 223.00 39,864.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Joel Goode Receipt 23277 223.00 40,087.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Ellen Paige Receipt 7504 223.00 40,310.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Howard Adams Receipt 6179 223.00 40,533.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Larry Gugelchuk Receipt 623 223.00 40,756.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Marylyn Beaulieu Receipt 527 223.00 40,979.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Ron Price Receipt 77375304 223.00 41,202.18 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Jillian E Swanson Receipt 20370120 223.00 41,425.18 Prepaid Any

12/17/2022 Steve Yee eCheck receipt 2B32-7D20 15.00 41,440.18 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Elizabeth Dieck eCheck receipt 2371-1350 223.00 41,663.18 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Marc Brandes eCheck receipt F918-4F60 223.00 41,886.18 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Justin Gomez eCheck receipt CF05-E170 223.00 42,109.18 Online Payment

12/18/2022 Brandon Tamayo CC receipt A5AD-51C0 223.00 42,332.18 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Dianne S. Vaughn eCheck receipt A113-0490 223.00 42,555.18 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Timothy Waller eCheck receipt EF79-AE20 223.00 42,778.18 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Jessica Leigh Caton CC receipt B847-D5B0 223.00 43,001.18 Online Payment

12/19/2022 MUPR 3 Assets, LLC Receipt 232045 223.00 43,224.18 Prepaid Any

12/19/2022 Clarence Piper Receipt 2638 223.00 43,447.18 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/20/2022 Venessa E. Panganiban eCheck receipt 0F61-7880 223.00 43,670.18 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Penny Freeman CC receipt 97FC-5D50 223.00 43,893.18 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Ryan Sanderson CC receipt 1CCB-29E0 223.00 44,116.18 Online Payment

12/20/2022 James Martin CC receipt ED3A-9DE0 223.00 44,339.18 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Michael Hanson Receipt 77384146 223.00 44,562.18 Prepaid Any

12/20/2022 Robert Michael Receipt 77384144 223.00 44,785.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Quinn Keller CC receipt 37B7-F2A0 223.00 45,008.18 Online Payment

12/21/2022 Philipp Storch eCheck receipt 5632-55C0 223.00 45,231.18 Online Payment

12/21/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4941 65.82 45,297.00

12/21/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4941 157.18 45,454.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4942 223.00 45,677.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 6667 223.00 45,900.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 13969 16.21 45,916.39

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 13969 206.79 46,123.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 13970 223.00 46,346.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Receipt 16107 223.00 46,569.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Receipt 22815 223.00 46,792.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Donna Penney Receipt 697 223.00 47,015.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Kenneth Geiger Receipt 698 223.00 47,238.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 John Dunn Receipt 1092 223.00 47,461.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Dan Mandarino Receipt 1263 223.00 47,684.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Eric Stanfield Receipt 1021 223.00 47,907.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Muriel Simpson Receipt 4277 223.00 48,130.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Justina Rosario Receipt 404 223.00 48,353.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Rodel Aldana Receipt 1047 223.00 48,576.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 David Levy Receipt 7700 223.00 48,799.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Garold Baker Receipt 6074 223.00 49,022.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Maria A. Birch Receipt 350 223.00 49,245.18 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77389696 25.00 49,270.18 Prepaid Any

12/22/2022 Michael Riban eCheck receipt 3079-0AF0 223.00 49,493.18 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/22/2022 John S. Hall eCheck receipt 37E7-13D0 223.00 49,716.18 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Daniel Tardona CC receipt 3FC5-2830 223.00 49,939.18 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Benjamin Taylor CC receipt 760E-0460 223.00 50,162.18 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Ron Brunton CC receipt A614-14C0 223.00 50,385.18 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Michael Dubyak eCheck receipt 5FCE-6B30 223.00 50,608.18 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 20381747 198.00 50,806.18 Prepaid Any

12/23/2022 Shantell Hughes eCheck receipt 397C-CCF0 25.00 50,831.18 Online Payment

12/23/2022 John Parke CC receipt EBB5-5360 223.00 51,054.18 Online Payment

12/23/2022 Laurie A. Butler Receipt 77402372 198.00 51,252.18 Prepaid Any

12/24/2022 Ryan T. Wagner CC receipt 5A62-4140 223.00 51,475.18 Online Payment

12/24/2022 Roger A. Castle eCheck receipt 3686-9EA0 223.00 51,698.18 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Robert A. Morgan CC receipt 9B88-51F0 223.00 51,921.18 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Steven Progar eCheck receipt 60E4-2E80 71.23 51,992.41 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt 445E-5330 223.00 52,215.41 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Gray Robinson Bill Pay Check 3000000070 110.00 52,105.41

12/27/2022 Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7E0 30.98 52,136.39 Atty Demand Letter

12/27/2022 Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7E0 150.00 52,286.39 Atty Demand Letter

12/27/2022 Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7E0 42.02 52,328.41 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Michael Willi CC receipt 7318-ABF0 223.00 52,551.41 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Jana M. Bennett eCheck receipt 9A0D-FF70 223.00 52,774.41 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt EF92-E2B0 223.00 52,997.41 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Pamela Becker eCheck receipt 309E-B170 223.00 53,220.41 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 14323 223.00 53,443.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Keith Klopfer Receipt 1002 223.00 53,666.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Mark Doris ET AL Receipt 2663 223.00 53,889.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 75.00 53,964.41

12/27/2022 Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 31.03 53,995.44

12/27/2022 Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 116.97 54,112.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Heather Davis Receipt 6558 223.00 54,335.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 1690 223.00 54,558.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Janice Reaves Receipt 7376 223.00 54,781.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Robert Kelly Receipt 7449 223.00 55,004.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Kristine Schierer Receipt 5644 223.00 55,227.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Roslyn Ora Johnson Trust Receipt 2146 223.00 55,450.41 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/27/2022 Chandra Franklin Receipt 2176 223.00 55,673.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Benjamin Lang Receipt 132 223.00 55,896.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Judith Phillips Receipt 9568 223.00 56,119.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Michael Lee Receipt 5167 223.00 56,342.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Charles Mitchell Receipt 4668 223.00 56,565.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Amanda L. Collins Receipt 1532 223.00 56,788.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Kyle Davis Receipt 465 23.00 56,811.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Ricky A. Brooks Receipt 2159 223.00 57,034.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Randy Cobb Receipt 10042 223.00 57,257.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC Receipt 1539532 223.00 57,480.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Receipt 1539533 223.00 57,703.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Lillian K. Drexler Receipt 10001 223.00 57,926.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Wayne Braddock Receipt 5025 223.00 58,149.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Amy Trelford Receipt 1041 223.00 58,372.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Phillip Jones Receipt 5320 223.00 58,595.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Wayne Paulsen Receipt 358 223.00 58,818.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Derrick J. Belanger Receipt 4243 223.00 59,041.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Fred Kyle Receipt 627 223.00 59,264.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Iris B. Brown Receipt 2937 223.00 59,487.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Mark St. George Receipt 180 223.00 59,710.41 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Merrill Wall Receipt 77407678 223.00 59,933.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 John Uhl eCheck receipt 32D2-4520 223.00 60,156.41 Online Payment

12/28/2022 Matthew S. Tripp CC receipt 72CD-B9E0 223.00 60,379.41 Online Payment

12/28/2022 Jamar Edward Jenkins CC receipt AE21-33B0 213.00 60,592.41 Online Payment

12/28/2022 David Paul Perkins eCheck receipt 4B8D-F7A0 223.00 60,815.41 Online Payment

12/28/2022 Joshua S. Buttefield Receipt 0144 223.00 61,038.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Melanio Segui Receipt 6690 223.00 61,261.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 James Jones Receipt 8342 223.00 61,484.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Carl David Hamm Receipt 3338 223.00 61,707.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Mandilyn Aubrey Del Rosario Receipt 0205 223.00 61,930.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Gerald Cioe Receipt 0219 223.00 62,153.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Richard Urtel Receipt 1063 223.00 62,376.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Jill Craig Receipt 2748 223.00 62,599.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Linda Cornelio Receipt 0734 223.00 62,822.41 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

12/28/2022 William Zattau Receipt 6288 223.00 63,045.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Susan Wright Receipt 77426512 223.00 63,268.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Allan Cookson Receipt 77419681 223.00 63,491.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77419680 25.00 63,516.41 Prepaid Any

12/28/2022 Patricia Gmitter Receipt 77412952 223.00 63,739.41 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 Teri Worzala eCheck receipt 10F2-FB40 223.00 63,962.41 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Collis McKnight eCheck receipt 116C-9F10 223.00 64,185.41 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Michael Singleton eCheck receipt 1210-2CB0 223.00 64,408.41 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Robin L. Wilson eCheck receipt 14D4-E040 223.00 64,631.41 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Kevin Vahle eCheck receipt 3CC0-F560 57.91 64,689.32 Demand letter

12/29/2022 Kevin Vahle eCheck receipt 3CC0-F560 223.00 64,912.32 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Martha Baugh CC receipt B1A8-C8F0 223.00 65,135.32 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Angela Napolitan CC receipt 13CC-CEE0 103.00 65,238.32 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Christi N. Edinger eCheck receipt 8948-A620 223.00 65,461.32 Online Payment

12/29/2022 Nancy Moody Receipt 5286 223.00 65,684.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 566219 223.00 65,907.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 THR Florida, LP Receipt 566222 223.00 66,130.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 566221 223.00 66,353.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 IH2 Property FLorida, LP Receipt 566220 223.00 66,576.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 SFR Investments V Borrower I,
LLC

Receipt 13406 223.00 66,799.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Receipt 1911 223.00 67,022.32 Prepaid Any

12/29/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4744 223.00 67,245.32 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Shayne P. Sullivan CC receipt D9F5-EA60 223.00 67,468.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Michael P. Leone CC receipt 0EBB-AB20 223.00 67,691.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Charles Pooler eCheck receipt 0F2D-AA80 223.00 67,914.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Natalie Suda eCheck receipt 0F9A-21D0 223.00 68,137.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Elizabeth L. Layton eCheck receipt 1215-2DC0 223.00 68,360.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Ernest A. Fulton eCheck receipt D124-11D0 223.00 68,583.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 David Tackett eCheck receipt C575-8DC0 223.00 68,806.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Mikhail B. Erhayel eCheck receipt E422-8250 223.00 69,029.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Kathleen Krauze CC receipt 1885-30D0 223.00 69,252.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Jessica Ann Griggs eCheck receipt 9AE7-14A0 223.00 69,475.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Larry Elkins eCheck receipt 1B31-FB50 223.00 69,698.32 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/30/2022 Jimmy Spiller eCheck receipt E770-2000 223.00 69,921.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Geoffrey A. Niedzwiecki eCheck receipt 61C9-6490 223.00 70,144.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Robert P. Hudson eCheck receipt 73CB-25F0 223.00 70,367.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Cindy Sullivan Reversed eCheck
receipt

D87E-0270 223.00 70,590.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Rita Roundtree eCheck receipt DD7D-6540 223.00 70,813.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Craig M. Wulf CC receipt 91C4-5390 223.00 71,036.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Barbara Center eCheck receipt 1AA3-34F0 223.00 71,259.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Elizabeth J. Ingenito CC receipt 6E5A-2220 223.00 71,482.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Lennon Family Trust CC receipt 1504-7380 198.00 71,680.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Adam Craft eCheck receipt 4806-D3E0 223.00 71,903.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 James F. Dyal eCheck receipt 6533-9420 223.00 72,126.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Dana Johnson eCheck receipt BE54-0E50 223.00 72,349.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Hector M. Camacho CC receipt 3283-BF10 223.00 72,572.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Rosalyn Reyes eCheck receipt C9D8-5AE0 223.00 72,795.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Jonathan Maerkl eCheck receipt D63E-ADD0 223.00 73,018.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Andrew Schweitzer CC receipt 14F6-0530 223.00 73,241.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Erin Schweitzer eCheck receipt 7F6D-7120 223.00 73,464.32 Online Payment

12/30/2022 Brian Miller Receipt 999 223.00 73,687.32 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Marvin Horton Receipt 453 223.00 73,910.32 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Charles Prince Receipt 5916 223.00 74,133.32 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Kerry Boggus Receipt 3217 223.00 74,356.32 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Janka Murdzova Receipt 1759745 57.91 74,414.23

12/30/2022 Janka Murdzova Receipt 1759745 223.00 74,637.23 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Jimmy Reliford Receipt 77473453 223.00 74,860.23 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 William Sorenson Receipt 77473448 223.00 75,083.23 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Marjorie Bradberry Receipt 77445202 223.00 75,306.23 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Melissa Ferguson Receipt 20413473 223.00 75,529.23 Prepaid Any

12/30/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20410962 20.00 75,549.23 Prepaid Any

12/31/2022 Norman Peterson CC receipt A812-3D90 223.00 75,772.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Christian M. Lavachek CC receipt B1C0-B110 223.00 75,995.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Timothy Godwin eCheck receipt 6687-47F0 223.00 76,218.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Richard Davis CC receipt 976F-B560 223.00 76,441.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Courtney McCown eCheck receipt C287-7BB0 223.00 76,664.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Michael C. Ross CC receipt 2804-E1E0 223.00 76,887.23 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/31/2022 Clarence E. Adams eCheck receipt FC9B-0760 223.00 77,110.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 William Correa eCheck receipt D296-CFF0 223.00 77,333.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Ryan Rodgers CC receipt A2BA-82C0 223.00 77,556.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Lilayphone Xayavonga eCheck receipt 3B3F-7040 223.00 77,779.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Ian Curtis eCheck receipt 4E92-7FA0 223.00 78,002.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Kristina Link CC receipt 8F40-AD30 223.00 78,225.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Michael Bernos eCheck receipt 4434-17F0 223.00 78,448.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Antoine Mickle CC receipt 4F43-B0A0 223.00 78,671.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Jackson Neal eCheck receipt 824A-8F80 223.00 78,894.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Patrick North CC receipt 7ABA-E7E0 223.00 79,117.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Rebecca L. Thompson eCheck receipt 129D-44F0 223.00 79,340.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Jason Simon CC receipt 0F8F-A550 223.00 79,563.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Brumbie B. Williams, III CC receipt F0A7-19D0 223.00 79,786.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Katelyn Chapman eCheck receipt 9BB6-D610 223.00 80,009.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Michael P. Addante CC receipt 2966-B880 223.00 80,232.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Logan W. Krause CC receipt 16EA-5710 223.00 80,455.23 Online Payment

12/31/2022 Angi Worthy CC receipt 82CC-DAD0 223.00 80,678.23 Online Payment

Net Change 48,579.03

55,511.05 6,932.02 80,678.23

1059 - Savings Cash
Starting
Balance

2,030.10

12/31/2022 JE 540 0.18 2,030.28 Interest Earned

Net Change 0.18

0.18 0.00 2,030.28

1060 - Reserves Cash
Starting
Balance

114,565.49

12/31/2022 JE 539 136.23 114,701.72 Interest Earned

Net Change 136.23

136.23 0.00 114,701.72

3 - General Ledger cash
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1500 - Accounts Receivable
Starting
Balance

3,190.11

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,190.11

2310 - Prepaid Assessments
Starting
Balance

-3,483.14

12/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 20300969 12.00 -3,495.14 Prepaid Any

12/05/2022 Richard A. Mailloux eCheck receipt 63AA-DBD0 233.00 -3,728.14 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Siamac Mashod, DDS eCheck receipt 41E8-7880 223.00 -3,951.14 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Matthew Tackett CC receipt BD59-EBC0 223.00 -4,174.14 Online Payment

12/05/2022 John Allgaier eCheck receipt 5997-1210 223.00 -4,397.14 Online Payment

12/05/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 20330853 223.00 -4,620.14 Prepaid Any

12/06/2022 James Cowart eCheck receipt D4B3-34D0 223.00 -4,843.14 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Ronnie Hatchell eCheck receipt 6CE3-ABE0 223.00 -5,066.14 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Sonya Smith eCheck receipt B446-7C70 223.00 -5,289.14 Online Payment

12/07/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 1743899 223.00 -5,512.14 Prepaid Any

12/07/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77226565 25.00 -5,537.14 Prepaid Any

12/08/2022 Rachelle Murphy CC receipt 33CB-E3A0 223.00 -5,760.14 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Foluke Veronica McDonald eCheck receipt 22C5-66E0 223.00 -5,983.14 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Keith R. Lynn eCheck receipt 5DC0-3680 223.00 -6,206.14 Online Payment

12/08/2022 Christian Lisowski Receipt 77249548 223.00 -6,429.14 Prepaid Any

12/09/2022 Kyle Davis eCheck receipt 0A61-DA40 20.00 -6,449.14 Online Payment

12/09/2022 Francisco Rodriguez Vega eCheck receipt 0175-C050 223.00 -6,672.14 Online Payment

12/09/2022 Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 77274228 223.00 -6,895.14 Prepaid Any

12/11/2022 Troy Culpepper CC receipt 4E03-9320 223.00 -7,118.14 Online Payment

12/11/2022 Jason Nickelson eCheck receipt FBC3-FC40 223.00 -7,341.14 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Rene Z. Garcia eCheck receipt 9DE1-5E90 223.00 -7,564.14 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Mckennis Allen eCheck receipt 44AA-8480 223.00 -7,787.14 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Keith Carnegie CC receipt 96C8-E910 223.00 -8,010.14 Online Payment

12/12/2022 Christopher Bren Receipt 7 223.00 -8,233.14 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 David Coleman Receipt 4688 223.00 -8,456.14 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 William Callander Receipt 1042 223.00 -8,679.14 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 Susan Gaines Receipt 1553 223.00 -8,902.14 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/12/2022 Maritza Rodriguez Receipt 1746246 223.00 -9,125.14 Prepaid Any

12/12/2022 Ray Perry Receipt 77321677 223.00 -9,348.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Peter Dear Receipt 136 223.00 -9,571.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Gherghina Ranga Receipt 4032 198.00 -9,769.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 George West Receipt 4531 223.00 -9,992.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Robert Milligan Receipt 172 223.00 -10,215.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Beth Cray Receipt 2964 223.00 -10,438.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Ronald Langstrom Receipt 7197 223.00 -10,661.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Thomas Barrow Receipt 3281 223.00 -10,884.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Carolyn Smith Receipt 881 223.00 -11,107.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Mariya I. Bradberry Receipt 801 223.00 -11,330.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Gerald Crane Receipt 6432 223.00 -11,553.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Robert Van Ness Receipt 3777 223.00 -11,776.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Susie Paula Receipt 1135 223.00 -11,999.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Jonathan McDaniel Receipt 1267 223.00 -12,222.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Jerrod Brown Receipt 1773 223.00 -12,445.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Ernesto Bundang Receipt 705 223.00 -12,668.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Harry Smith Receipt 2135 223.00 -12,891.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Harry James Receipt 1845 223.00 -13,114.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Nathaniel Rarey Receipt 77339154 223.00 -13,337.14 Prepaid Any

12/13/2022 Alvan Thompson Receipt 77338036 223.00 -13,560.14 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 David Mambu eCheck receipt 1FA3-6550 223.00 -13,783.14 Online Payment

12/14/2022 Kent Taylor Receipt 6549 223.00 -14,006.14 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Joseph Gollnick Receipt 0470 223.00 -14,229.14 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Marie Vanderhoff Receipt 2169 223.00 -14,452.14 Prepaid Any

12/14/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77361224 25.00 -14,477.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Michelle Gabriel eCheck receipt 49A1-2840 25.00 -14,502.14 Online Payment

12/15/2022 CPI/Amherst SFR Program
Owner, LLC

Receipt 229215 223.00 -14,725.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Kara Marie Skonieczny Receipt 8074 223.00 -14,948.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Michael Skonieczny Receipt 8074 223.00 -15,171.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Alvin Smith Receipt 6193 223.00 -15,394.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Maria F. Ruiz Galeano Receipt 1125 223.00 -15,617.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Fredrick Sacklow Receipt 546 223.00 -15,840.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Wayne Durant Receipt 7187 223.00 -16,063.14 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/15/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 77368730 223.00 -16,286.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 77368729 223.00 -16,509.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Johnathan Benjamin Receipt 20365302 223.00 -16,732.14 Prepaid Any

12/15/2022 Sergio Mendoza Receipt 20364979 223.00 -16,955.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Kerri W. Bolton eCheck receipt 8D1A-F1C0 223.00 -17,178.14 Online Payment

12/16/2022 Blaine D. Drum eCheck receipt 7413-AA20 223.00 -17,401.14 Online Payment

12/16/2022 Malachi H. Wallander eCheck receipt 2EA6-A680 223.00 -17,624.14 Online Payment

12/16/2022 William Watson Receipt 88369 223.00 -17,847.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Danielle Filichia Receipt 10015 223.00 -18,070.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Joel Goode Receipt 23277 223.00 -18,293.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Ellen Paige Receipt 7504 223.00 -18,516.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Howard Adams Receipt 6179 223.00 -18,739.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Larry Gugelchuk Receipt 623 223.00 -18,962.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Marylyn Beaulieu Receipt 527 223.00 -19,185.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Ron Price Receipt 77375304 223.00 -19,408.14 Prepaid Any

12/16/2022 Jillian E Swanson Receipt 20370120 223.00 -19,631.14 Prepaid Any

12/17/2022 Steve Yee eCheck receipt 2B32-7D20 15.00 -19,646.14 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Elizabeth Dieck eCheck receipt 2371-1350 223.00 -19,869.14 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Marc Brandes eCheck receipt F918-4F60 223.00 -20,092.14 Online Payment

12/17/2022 Justin Gomez eCheck receipt CF05-E170 223.00 -20,315.14 Online Payment

12/18/2022 Brandon Tamayo CC receipt A5AD-51C0 223.00 -20,538.14 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Dianne S. Vaughn eCheck receipt A113-0490 223.00 -20,761.14 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Timothy Waller eCheck receipt EF79-AE20 223.00 -20,984.14 Online Payment

12/19/2022 Jessica Leigh Caton CC receipt B847-D5B0 223.00 -21,207.14 Online Payment

12/19/2022 MUPR 3 Assets, LLC Receipt 232045 223.00 -21,430.14 Prepaid Any

12/19/2022 Clarence Piper Receipt 2638 223.00 -21,653.14 Prepaid Any

12/20/2022 Venessa E. Panganiban eCheck receipt 0F61-7880 223.00 -21,876.14 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Penny Freeman CC receipt 97FC-5D50 223.00 -22,099.14 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Ryan Sanderson CC receipt 1CCB-29E0 223.00 -22,322.14 Online Payment

12/20/2022 James Martin CC receipt ED3A-9DE0 223.00 -22,545.14 Online Payment

12/20/2022 Michael Hanson Receipt 77384146 223.00 -22,768.14 Prepaid Any

12/20/2022 Robert Michael Receipt 77384144 223.00 -22,991.14 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Quinn Keller CC receipt 37B7-F2A0 223.00 -23,214.14 Online Payment

12/21/2022 Philipp Storch eCheck receipt 5632-55C0 223.00 -23,437.14 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/21/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4941 157.18 -23,594.32 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4942 223.00 -23,817.32 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 6667 223.00 -24,040.32 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 13969 206.79 -24,247.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 13970 223.00 -24,470.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Receipt 16107 223.00 -24,693.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Receipt 22815 223.00 -24,916.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Donna Penney Receipt 697 223.00 -25,139.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Kenneth Geiger Receipt 698 223.00 -25,362.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 John Dunn Receipt 1092 223.00 -25,585.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Dan Mandarino Receipt 1263 223.00 -25,808.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Eric Stanfield Receipt 1021 223.00 -26,031.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Muriel Simpson Receipt 4277 223.00 -26,254.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Justina Rosario Receipt 404 223.00 -26,477.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Rodel Aldana Receipt 1047 223.00 -26,700.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 David Levy Receipt 7700 223.00 -26,923.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Garold Baker Receipt 6074 223.00 -27,146.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Maria A. Birch Receipt 350 223.00 -27,369.11 Prepaid Any

12/21/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 77389696 25.00 -27,394.11 Prepaid Any

12/22/2022 Michael Riban eCheck receipt 3079-0AF0 223.00 -27,617.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 John S. Hall eCheck receipt 37E7-13D0 223.00 -27,840.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Daniel Tardona CC receipt 3FC5-2830 223.00 -28,063.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Benjamin Taylor CC receipt 760E-0460 223.00 -28,286.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Ron Brunton CC receipt A614-14C0 223.00 -28,509.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Michael Dubyak eCheck receipt 5FCE-6B30 223.00 -28,732.11 Online Payment

12/22/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 20381747 198.00 -28,930.11 Prepaid Any

12/23/2022 Shantell Hughes eCheck receipt 397C-CCF0 25.00 -28,955.11 Online Payment

12/23/2022 John Parke CC receipt EBB5-5360 223.00 -29,178.11 Online Payment

12/23/2022 Laurie A. Butler Receipt 77402372 198.00 -29,376.11 Prepaid Any

12/24/2022 Ryan T. Wagner CC receipt 5A62-4140 223.00 -29,599.11 Online Payment

12/24/2022 Roger A. Castle eCheck receipt 3686-9EA0 223.00 -29,822.11 Online Payment

3 - General Ledger cash
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12/26/2022 Robert A. Morgan CC receipt 9B88-51F0 223.00 -30,045.11 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Steven Progar eCheck receipt 60E4-2E80 71.23 -30,116.34 Online Payment

12/26/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt 445E-5330 223.00 -30,339.34 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7E0 42.02 -30,381.36 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Michael Willi CC receipt 7318-ABF0 223.00 -30,604.36 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Jana M. Bennett eCheck receipt 9A0D-FF70 223.00 -30,827.36 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt EF92-E2B0 223.00 -31,050.36 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Pamela Becker eCheck receipt 309E-B170 223.00 -31,273.36 Online Payment

12/27/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 14323 223.00 -31,496.36 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Keith Klopfer Receipt 1002 223.00 -31,719.36 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Mark Doris ET AL Receipt 2663 223.00 -31,942.36 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 116.97 -32,059.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Heather Davis Receipt 6558 223.00 -32,282.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 1690 223.00 -32,505.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Janice Reaves Receipt 7376 223.00 -32,728.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Robert Kelly Receipt 7449 223.00 -32,951.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Kristine Schierer Receipt 5644 223.00 -33,174.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Roslyn Ora Johnson Trust Receipt 2146 223.00 -33,397.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Chandra Franklin Receipt 2176 223.00 -33,620.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Benjamin Lang Receipt 132 223.00 -33,843.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Judith Phillips Receipt 9568 223.00 -34,066.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Michael Lee Receipt 5167 223.00 -34,289.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Charles Mitchell Receipt 4668 223.00 -34,512.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Amanda L. Collins Receipt 1532 223.00 -34,735.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Kyle Davis Receipt 465 23.00 -34,758.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Ricky A. Brooks Receipt 2159 223.00 -34,981.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Randy Cobb Receipt 10042 223.00 -35,204.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC Receipt 1539532 223.00 -35,427.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Receipt 1539533 223.00 -35,650.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Lillian K. Drexler Receipt 10001 223.00 -35,873.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Wayne Braddock Receipt 5025 223.00 -36,096.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Amy Trelford Receipt 1041 223.00 -36,319.33 Prepaid Any

12/27/2022 Phillip Jones Receipt 5320 223.00 -36,542.33 Prepaid Any

3 - General Ledger cash
